

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7656 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16001 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16172 of 2018

=====

PURVI ASHOKBHAI GONDALIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

MR P P MAJMUDAR for the PETITIONERS.

MR AR THACKER for the RESPONDENT No.2.

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the RESPONDENT No.1.

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 09/10/2018

ORAL ORDER

Leave to amend the name of applicant No.3 in Special Criminal Application No.7656 of 2018. Necessary amendment be made forthwith.

Stand over to 16.10.2018. Ad-interim relief granted earlier in all these three applications is hereby extended till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

SAVARIYA